
Local 88 Position Department/Contract First Name Last Name Work Phone Etension Building email Job Title

President DCA Jason Heilbrun 503-988-4627 84627 Multnomah Building jason.heilbrun@multco.us IT Business Consultant Senior
Vice President MCSO Matt Davis 503-988-3298 83298 County Courthouse vicepresident@afscmelocal88.or Facility Security Officer
Treasurer DCA Deirdre Mahoney-Clark 503-988-7589 87589 Multnomah Building deirdre.mahoney@multco.us Budget Analyst
Secretary DCHS Korie Erickson 503-988-0227 80227 Cherry Blossom Plaza korie.erickson@multco.us Case Manager 1
Executive Board HHS DCHS David Dragavon 503-988-0240 80240 Cherry Blossom Plaza david.dragavon@multco.us Case Manager 2
Executive Board HHS DCHS Ethel Kent-Warren 503-988-0262 80262 Cherry Blossom Plaza ethel.kent@multco.us Case Manager 1
Executive Board HHS Health Percy Winters 503-988-7584 87584 McCoy Building percy.winters@multco.us Contract Technician
Executive Board HHS Health Susana Betancourt 503-988-8812 88812 McCoy Building susana.a.betancourt@multco.us Business Process Consultant
Executive Board HHS DCHS Jackie Tate 503-988-3765 83765 Walnut Park jackie.tate@multco.us Program Specialist
Executive Board PS DCJ Priscilla Paschal 503-988-8661 88661 Central Office priscilla.paschal@multco.us Corrections Technician

Executive Board PS DCJ Ramona Junta 503-988-3475 83475
Juvenile Justice
Center ramona.l.junta@multco.us Juvenile Custody Services Specialis

Executive Board PS MCSO Diana Grob 503-988-4673 84673 Justice Center diana.grob@mcso.us Mcso Records Technician
Executive Board PS MCDA Andrea Sons 503-988-5352 85352 County Courthouse andrea.sons@mcda.us Office Assistant/Sr
Executive Board PS MCDA Shyla Anderson 503-988-6863 86863 ECC shyla.anderson@mcda.us Office Assistant 2

Executuve Board GG/Library DCA Michael Hanna 503-988-4696 84696 Multnomah Building michael.o.hanna@multco.us Database Admr Senior
Executuve Board GG/Library MCL Tom Newsom 503-988-5404 85404 Isom Building tomn@multco.us Library Clerk
Executuve Board GG/Library vacant

Executuve Board GG/Library MCL Grant Swanson 503-988-5382 29422 Isom Building grants@multco.us Library Clerk
Executuve Board GG/Library vacant

Executive Board CCC CCC John Talbott

Executive Board TPI vacant

Trustee MCL Gordon Long 503.988.5392 29428 Midland Library gordonl@multco.us Library Clerk
Trustee DCHS Nellie Stearns 503-988-7308 87308 Tabor Square nellie.stearns@multco.us Office Assistant 2
Trustee Library Jeanne Ramsten 503-988-5123 Central Library jeanner@multco.us Library Assistant
AFSCME Staff MCL Judy Lumm 206-291-6648 jlumm@oregonafscme.com

AFSCME Staff MCDA, DCA, DCJ, DCHS, Physicians, CCC Eben Pullman 503-819-4086 epullman@oregonafscme.com

AFSCME Staff DCM, DCS, MCSO, JCSS, Health, Non-Dept, TPI Jaime Sorenson 971-266-1578 jsorenson@oregonafscme.com
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